L09000106775

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	300162192033			
(Address)	300102132033			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	11/04/0901021021 **125.00			
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies <u>் சென</u> Certificates of Status <u> </u>				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	V-4 PM 12: 45 HASSEE, FLORIDA			

Office Use Only

C. LEWIS

NOV 5 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Division of C						
SUBJI	CCT:	Ho	ckey	Boyz	, LLC		
		Name of Limit					
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitt	ed for fil	ing.		
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this mat	ter to th	e followi	ng:		
		L		Beverir	1	<u></u>	
			Name	of Person			
			Firm/C	Company			
		41280	Scarb	orough	Court		
			Ad	dress			
		CI	inton	Townsh	nip		
		Cit	y/State a	and Zip Co	ode		
		lbeverin E-mail address: (to be used	@wid	eopeny	vest.com	tion)	
For fur	ther information	n concerning this matter, pleas			•	,	
		da Beverin	_ at ()	263-5709 ne Telephone Number	
	Nam	e of Person		Area Co	oue & Daytille	le Telephone Number	
Enclos	sed is a check	for the following amount:					
/]\$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	_ C∈	ertified C	ling Fee & Copy opy is enclosed	S160.00 Filing Ferometer Certificate of State Certified Copy (additional copy is encountered)	us &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registr Division Clifton 2661 E	Courier Addration Section on of Corpora Building Executive Cerassee, FL 323	rations enter Circle	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:					
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:					
Hockey Boyz	z, LLC	29%			
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC)			
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limit	ted Liability Company is:			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:				
1850 NE 54th Street	41280 Scarborough (Court			
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33308	Clinton Township, Michigan 48038				
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regist business entity with an active Florida registration.)		n individual or another			
The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:	FILI 2009 NOV -4 SECRETARY TALLAHASSI			
Brian Pelky		器 9			
Name		NOV-4 PI CRETARY OF CAHASSEE			
1850 NE 54th Street		ED PHIZ: 45 RY OF STATE SEE, FLORIDI			
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		From Single			
Ft. Lauderdale FL		20 5			
City, State, ar	nd Zip	>			
Having been named as registered agent and to a	accent service of process fo	or the above stated limited			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED

ARTICLE IV- N	Manager(s) or Managi	ng Member(s):	2009 NOA -# 11115				
	The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows						
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man		Name and Address:	SECRETARY OF STAT TALLAHASSEE, FLORI				
MGR		Brian Pelky					
		41565 Willowwood Court					
		Clinton Township, MI 48038					
MGR		Robin Pelkv					
		41565 Willowwood Court					
		Clinton Township, MI 48038					
MGR		Ronald Beverin					
		41280 Scarborough Court					
		Clinton Township, MI 48038					
MGR	_	Linda Beverin	.				
		41280 Scarborough Court					
		Clinton Township, Mt. 48038					
(Use attachment i	f necessary)						
ARTICLE V: Effective of (If an effective date is list to or 90 days after the da	ed, the date must be sp	e of filing: pecific and cannot be more than fi	(OPTIONAL) ve business days prior				
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIG	GNATURE:						
	Busin D.	Rech -					
	Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a mer	nber.				
	(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)						
	Brian Pelky						
<u>Filing Fees:</u>	Typed	or printed name of signee					

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)